

AFF DAVIT FILED BY THE CANDIDATE ALONGWITH NOMINATION PAPER BEFORE
THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY
FROM THE 05-POONAMALLEE ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

I, KANCHI.GV.MATHIAZHAGAN, son of Mr., K. GOPAL VEERAMANI, Hindu, aged about 47 years, residing at No: 173, RAJIV GANDHI STREET, KATCHAPESWARAR NAGAR, KANCHIPURAM-631 501, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state on oath as under:-

1). I am a candidate set up by Indian National Congress.

2). Details of PAN and status of filing of Income tax return:

S.No.	Names	Permanent Account Number	The financial year for which the last income- tax return has been filed	Total income shown in Income tax return (In Rupees)
1.	KANCHI.GV.MATHIAZHAGAN.	AAKPM2786P	2009-10	1,35,570
2.	∉GIGI	AMBPG6631Q	2009-10	1,22,810

MAJAGOPAL, B.Sc.,B.L.
ADVOCATE & NOTARY,
No. 1B, Katchimada Street,
KANCHIPURAM - 631 502.
Phone: 044 - 27224220

3). The following cases(s) are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:-

S.No.	Offence	Description
a.	The details of cases where the court has taken cognizance, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken.	-No-
b.	Name of the Court, Case No, and Date of order taking cognizance:	-No-
c.	Details of Appeal(s)/Application(s) for revision (if any filed against the above order(s):	-No-

4). Cases in which I have been convicted by a Court of law (other those referred to in Form 26):

a.	The details of cases, Section of the Act and description of the offence for which convicted.	-No-
b.	Name of the Court(s), Case No, and Date(s) of order taking cognizance:	-No-
c.	Punishment imposed:	-No-

5). That I give herein below the details of the assets (movable and immovable) etc:

A . Details of movable assets:

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
(i).	Cash in hand	Rs.3,00,000/-	Rs.4,50,000/-
(ii).	Details of Deposits in bank accounts (FDRs, Term Deposits and all other types of deposits including saving accounts), Deposits with Financial Institution, Non-Banking Financial Companies and Co-operative societies and the amount in each such deposit.	Rs.2,90,000/- in SBI/KPM.	Rs.2,77,455/- in ICICI.
(iii).	Details of investment in Bonds, Debentures/Shares and units in companies/Mutual Funds and others and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-
(iv).	Details of investment in NSS, Postal Savings, Insurance Policies and investment in any Financial Instrument in Post office or insurance company and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-
(v).	Personal Loans/advance given to any person or entity including firm, company, Trust etc., and other receivables from debtors and the amount.	-NIL-	-NIL-
(vi)	Motor Vehicles/Aircrafts/Yachts/Ships (details of Make, Registration No: etc., Year of purchase and	Motor Vehicles	EICHER TERRA-
AL, B.Se 817 OVT OF INDIA INDIA	make, Registration No. etc., Tear of purchase and amount.	1 . Maruti Car TN-21-B- 5567/1997. Rs. 2,24,000/- 2 . Accent Car TN-21-E-	16Lorry Tipper TN-21.AA- 9448 Rs.12,30,000/-

K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc., B.L.

ADVOCATE & NOTARY,

No. 1B, Katchimada Street,

KANCHIPURAM - 631 502.

Phone: 044 - 272244220

Man

			Mahadevimangalam
			Village,
			Survey No:
			1/1A1D2,
-	Area (Total measurement in Sq., ft.,)	2,200 Sq.,ft.,	1). 1,925 Sq., ft.,
	Alea (Total measurement in 54., 24.)		2). 74 Cents
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-YES-	-NO-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired	-N.A-	1). 27-05-2009
	property.		2). 04-02-2008
	property.		
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	-N.A-	1). Rs.3,00,000/-
			2). Rs. 66,000/-
	purchase.		
	Any investment on the land by way of	-No-	-No-
"	development construction etc.,		
	development construction etc.,	Rs.5,00,000/-	1).Rs.3,50,000/-
1	Approximate current market value.	165.5,00,000	2).Rs. 70,000/-
			2)11.00
		-NIL-	-NIL-
iii)	Commercial Buildings	-INIL-	14112
	(including apartments)		
	Location(s)		
	Survey number(s)		27.4
	Build up area (Total measurement in sq., ft.,)	-N.A-	-N.A-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-N.A-	-N.A-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired	-N.A-	-N.A-
	property.		
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	-N.A-	-N.A-
	purchase.		
	Any investment on the land by way of	-N.A-	-N.A-
	development construction etc.,		
	Approximate current market value.	-N.A-	-N.A-
	Approximate current market varies.		
(*)	Residential Buildings	Kanchipuram,	-NIL-
(iv)	Residential Buildings	Katchapeswarar	Silven.
	(; 1 1;	Nagar,	
	(including apartments)	173&174,Rajiv	
	Location(s)	Gandhi Street,	
	Survey number(s)	2640 Sq., ft.,	-N.A-
	Area (Total measurement in sq., ft.,)		-N.A-
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-YES-	-N.A-
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired	-N.A-	-IN.F1-
	property.	NT A	NT A
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of	-N.A-	-N.A-
	purchase.	2	37.
	Any investment on the land by way of	2 Floor House	-N.A-
	development construction etc.,	building	
	Approximate current market value.	Rs.30,00,000/-	-N.A-
		-NIL-	-NIL-
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	-INIL-	1125
(v)			
(vi)	Others (such as interest in property) Total of Current Market Value of (i) to (v)	Rs.35,00,000/-	Rs.1,04,20,000/-



begove me eneral

K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc., B.L., ADVOCATE & NOTARY, No. 1B, Katchimada Street, KANCHIPURAM - 631 502. Phone: 044 - 27224220 Man

		0055/2003. Rs.7,84,000/- 3 . Scorpio TN-21-AD- 0055/2008.	
(vii).	Jewelry, bullion and valuable thing (give details of weight and value)	Rs.9,40,000/- 1) . 200 grams gold jewelry value about Rs.3,40,000/- 2) . Computers and Lap Tops Worth about Rs.5,00,000/- 3) .Books in the Office worth about Rs.10,00,000/- 4) . Furniture at Office worth about Rs.5,00,000/- 5). Other valuable things worth about Rs.5,00,000/-	1) . 1600 grams gold jewelry value about Rs.27,20,000/-2) . Computers and Lap Tops Worth about Rs.5,00,000/-3) . Furniture at house worth about Rs.25,00,000/-4). Other valuable things worth about Rs.15,00,000/-
(viii).	Any other assets such as value of Claims/interest.	-NIL-	-NIL-
(ix).	Gross Total Value.	Rs.53,78,000/-	Rs.91,77,455/-

B. Details of immovable assets:-

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse		
(i)	Agricultural Land,	-NIL-	In Kerala State,		
			Idiki District,		
	Location(s)		Karunapuram		
	Survey number(s)		Village.		
			Survey No: 67/1		
	Area (Total measurement in acres)	-N.A-	2 Acres.		
	Whether inherited property (Yes or No)	-N.A-	-YES-		
	Date of purchase in case of self acquired property.	-N.A-	-N.A-		
	Cost of Land (in case of purchase) at the time of purchase.	-N.A-	-N.A-		
	Any investment on the land by way of development construction etc.,	-N.A-	-N.A-		
	Approximate current market value.	-N.A-	Rs.1,00,00,000/-		
	•				
(ii)	Non-Agricultural Land.	Kanchipuram	1).Kanchipuram		
		District,	District,		
TARY	Location(s)	Kanchipuram	Kanchipuram taluk,		
RAL, B.Se	Survey number(s)	Taluk,	Kilambi Village,		
0 311 Call		Sevilimedu	Survey No: 98/3D		
GUYT. OF	LUK 18.83	Village, Survey	2).Kanchipuram		
AMIL HABU	ALL	No: 99/12	District,		
100	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		Sriperumandur		
1-12-003	28//		Taluk,		

K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc.,B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY,
No. 1B, Katchimada Street,
KANCHIPURAM - 631 502.
Phone: 044 - 27224220

6. I give herein below the details of liabilities/dues to public financial institutions and government:-

S.No.	Description	Self	Spouse
(i)	Loan or dues to Bank/Financial Institution(s)		
	Name of Bank or Financial Institution Amount outstanding Nature of loan.	HDFC Bank Rs.4,45,638/- Vehicle loan.	GE CAPITAL TRANS., FINANCE Rs.5,77,925/-
	Loan or dues to any individuals/Entity other than Mentioned in (i) above. Name(s) Amount outstanding Nature of loan.	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Any other liability.	-NIL-	-NIL-
	Grand Total of liabilities.	Rs.4,45,638/-	Rs.5,77,925/-
(ii)	Government Dues: Dues to departments dealing with government accommodation	-No-	-No-
-	Dues to departments dealing with supply of water	-No-	-No-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of electricity.	-No-	-No-
	Dues to departments dealing with supply of telephones/mobiles.	-No-	-No-
	Dues to departments dealing with government transport (including aircrafts and helicopters)	-No-	-No-
	Income-tax Dues	-No-	-No-
	Wealth-tax Dues	-No-	-No-
	Service-tax Dues	-No-	-No-
	Municipal/Property tax Dues	-No-	-No-
	Sale-tax Dues	-No-	-No-
-	Any other Dues	-No-	-No-
	Grand total of all Government Dues	-No-	-No-

(7). Details of profession or occupation:

a). Self----: ADVOCATE.

b). Spouse---: BUSINESS.

(8). My educational qualification is a under.

M.Sc., B.L.,

Begore me begore me

K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc.,B.L., ADVOCATE & NOTARY, No. 1B, Katchimada Street, KANCHIPURAM - 631 502. Phone: 044 - 27224220

(9). ABSTRACT OF THE DETAILS GIVEN IN (1) TO (8) ABOVE:

1	Nai	Name of the Candidate KANCHI.GV.				.MATHIAZHAGA		
2	Ful	l Postal Address			17 KA NA	173, RAJIV GA KATCHAPESV		GANDHI STREET, SWARAR NCHIPURAM-631
3	Nu	mber and Name o	of the constituen	cy and State	05		AM	ALLEE, TAMIL
4		me of the Politic nerwise write 'ind		set up the candida	te IN			TIONAL
5	(oth	ner than those refe Total number of	erred to in Form f pending cases	tion order passed 26) where the court	-N s) -N			
6		e taken cognizan N of	ce.	Year for which	last	Tota	l Inc	come Shown
			w	income tax Retur			COS. 1017-70	
		Candidate		AAKPM2786P		Rs.		
		Spouse		AMBPG6631Q		Rs.	1,22,	810
	(c).	Dependents.		-NIL-		-NII	J-	
7			Details of A	ssets and Liabiliti	es in R	upees.		
		Description	Self	Spouse	Depe -I	ndent	De	pendent-II
A		Movable Assets (Total value)	Rs.53,78,000/-	Rs.91,77,455/-	-NIL	-	-N]	IL-
В		Immovable Asset.			-NIL	-	-NI	IL-
	(i)	Purchase Price and Development Cost of immovable property (Total Value)	-N.A-	Rs.3,66,000/- Partly purchased	-NIL		-NI	IL-
	(ii)	Approximate Current Market Price of Asset(Total Value)	Rs.35,00,000/-	Rs.1,04,20,00 0/-	-NIL		-NI	L-
		LIABILITIE S						47
	(i)	Government dues (Total)	-NIL-	-NIL-	-NIL-		-NI	L-
AR 1,8, 31/	(ii	Loans from bank, Financial Institutions and others (Total)	Rs.4,45,638/-	Rs.5,77,925/-	-NIL-		-NI	L

8. Highest educational qualification.

K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc., B.L.,
ADVOCATE & NOTARY,
No. 1B, Katchimada Street,
KANCHIPURAM - 631 502.
Phone: 044 - 27224220

M.Sc., Pachaiyappa's College, Chennai, Madras University, 1986. B.L., Madras University, 1989

VERIFICATION

- I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed there from. I further declare that:
- (a). there is no case of conviction or pending case against me other than those mentioned in items 3 and 4 above;
- (b). I, my spouse, or my dependents do not have any asset or liability, other than those mentioned in items 5 and 6 above.

Verified at Kanchipuram on this 26th day of March 2011.

DEPONENT.



Before me brojanesof 26-3-4

ADVOCALE & NOTARY,
No. 18. Katchimada Street,
KANCHIPURAM - 631 502.
Phone: 044 - 27224220



THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO TAMIL NADU LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY FROM THE 05-POONAMALLEE ASSEMBLY CONSTITUENCY.

I, KANCHI.GV.MATHIAZHAGAN, son of Mr.,K. GOPAL VEERAMANI, Hindu, aged about 47 years, residing at No: 173, RAJIV GANDHI STREET, KATCHAPESWARAR NAGAR, KANCHIPURAM-631 501, a candidate at the above Election, do hereby solemnly affirm and sincerely state on oath as under:-

1). I am not accused of any offence punishable with imprisonment for two years or more, and no case is pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by the court(s) of competent jurisdiction

2). I have not been convicted of any offence (other than any offences) referred to the subsection (1) or sub-section (2), or covered in sub-section (3), of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment for one year or more.

TOWN

Place: Kanchipuram. Date: 26-03-2011.

TAR SIGNATURE OF DEPONENT.

K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc., B.L. ADVOCATE & NOTARY, No. 1B, Katchimada Street, KANCHIPURAM 631 502. Phone: 044 - 27224220

VERIFICATION

I, the deponent, above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of it is false and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Kanchipuram on this 26th day of March 2011.

DEPONENT.

begore me projoured

> K. RAJAGOPAL, B.Sc.,B.L., ADVOCATE & NOTARY, No. 1B, Katchimada Street, KANCHIPURAM - 631 502. Phone: 044 - 27224220

HOTARY

HOTARY

HOTARY

HOTARY

HOTARY

HOTARY

HOTARY

HOTARY

NOTARIAL

RUPELSTIVE



உறுதிடுமாழிப் படிவம்.

இந்திய அரசியலமைப்புச் சட்டத்தின் 173 (ஏ) பிரிவு.]

நான் தமிழ்நாடு சட்டமன்றப் பேரவையில் உள்ள இடம் ஒன்றை நீரப்புவதற்கு வேட்பாளராக நியமிக்கப்பட்டுள்ளதால், சட்ட விதிகளுக்கிணங்க நிறுவப்பட்டுள்ள இந்திய அரசியலமைப்பின்பால், உண்மையான நம்பிக்கையும் கட்டுப்பாடும் தொண்டிருப்பேன் என்றும், இந்திய நாட்டின் முழு முதல் ஆட்சிமையையும் ஒருமைப்பாட்டையும் நிலைநிறுத்துவேன் என்றும்,

ஆண்டவன் மீது குளுரைத்து உறுதி கூறுகிறேன். உளமார உறுதி கூறுகிறேன்.

> வேட்பாளரின் தைடுயாப்பம். (அவரது டுபயர் தெக்டை எழுத்துக்களில்)